
Officers
Position E-Mail Telephone #

David Wilson President dwilson@dc47.org 703-999-6632
Tammy Murphy Vice President tmurphy@dc47.org 215-888-7654
Jesse Jordan Union Agent jjordan@dc47.org 445-888-1015
Gabe Li Secretary-Treasurer gli@dc47.org 215-680-6007
Kate Mackey Recording Secretary kmackey@dc47.org 215-893-3724

Executive Board At-Large
Position E-Mail Telephone #

Obed Addo E-Board oaddo2187@gmail.com 215-694-1839
Tim Pelletier E-Board tpelletier2187@gmail.com 267-581-4025
David Systma-Sherman E-Board dsytsmaSherman2187@gmail.com 302-588-8191
Marlena Smith E-Board lenamsmith2003@yahoo.com 267-981-6465
Alisa D'Ambrosia E-Board alisasellshomes@gmail.com
Andrea Shumky E-Board shumska@yahoo.com 267-981-6471
Santa Pratt E-Board pratt.santa@gmail.com 267-981-6363
Greg Harling E-Board gleejr30@yahoo.com 267-804-9306
Dana Warren E-Board warren907@msn.com 267-981-6359

Trustees
Joseph Barr Trustee barr.josephdavid@gmail.com
Josephys Dafils Trustee jdafils@yahoo.com
Victoria Heads Trustee vikkiheads@yahoo.com

Local 2187 Executive Board & Staff Assignments
Department / Division Executive Board / Chief Steward Staff
OIT Jesse Jordan / Gabe Li
Police Tim Pelletier David Wilson
Streets Tammy Murphy
Streets- Survey Tammy Murphy
Fire Kate Mackey
Health- 1101 Market Tammy Murphy
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Health- Air Management Dana Warren Kate Mackey
Health- Ambulatory Health Dana Warren Tammy Murphy
Health- Disease Control Dana Warren Tammy Murphy
Health- EHS Dana Warren Tammy Murphy
Health- MEO/Lead David Wilson
Behavorial Health Marlena Smith Kate Mackey
Parks & Recreation Greg Harling Jesse Jordan
Public Property Kate Mackey
DHS- 1515 Arch: 2,3,4,7 FL. Gabriel Li David Wilson
DHS- 1515 Arch: 5,6,8,9 FL. & CUA Gabriel Li David Wilson
DHS- One Penn Center: 10th FL. Gabriel Li David Wilson
DHS- Community Umbrella Gabriel Li David Wilson
DHS- Juvenile Justice Services Center David Wilson Tammy Murphy
Prison System- ASD Kate Mackey Tammy Murphy
Prison System- CCC Kate Mackey Tammy Murphy
Prison System- CFCF: A & B Kate Mackey Tammy Murphy
Prison System- CFCF: C & D Kate Mackey Tammy Murphy
Prison System- DC Kate Mackey Tammy Murphy
Prison System- PICC Kate Mackey Tammy Murphy
Prison System- RCF Kate Mackey Tammy Murphy
OHS Jesse Jordan
Fleet Management Kate Mackey
Licenses & Inspections Gabriel Li
Water- 1101 Market Jesse Jordan
Water- Labs Obed Addo Kate Mackey
Records Kate Mackey
Finance Kate Mackey
Revenue Joe Barr Jesse Jordan
Procurement Tammy Murphy
City Treasurer Tammy Murphy
Commerce Gabe Li
Airport Gabriel Li
Commerce/MBEC Gabriel Li



Law (City Solicitor) Gabriel Li
City Planning David Wilson
Library- Central Andrea Shumsky Jesse Jordan
Library- Regionals/Branches Andrea Shumsky Jesse Jordan
Board of Pensions and Retirement David Wilson
Human Relations Commission David Wilson
OHR David Wilson
Office of Property Assessment Tammy Murphy / Kate Mackey
City Controller Gabriel Li
District Attorney's Office Gabriel Li
Sheriff Tammy Murphy
Planning & Development David Wilson
City Commissioner's Office David Wilson
Philadelphia Housing Authority Jesse Jordan
Philadelphia Parking Authority David Systma-Sherman David Wilson


